A.P.N.:

001-105-01

File No:

121-2438827 (LS)

R.P.T.T.:

\$234.00 C

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Stephen Drimmer 12376 Ridge Circle Los Angeles, CA 90049 DOC# 12/21/2012 223590 10:22AM

Official Record

Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE RENO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$234.00

Recorded By FS RF Book- 0546 Page- 0067

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kip Ray McAlexander, Jr. and Tanisha Lynn McAlexander, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Stephen Drimmer, a married man

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2 OF THE TOWNSITE OF EUREKA AS SHOWN ON THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 20, 1989 AS FILE NO. 1277447, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE **COUNTY RECORDER, EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.** 

## Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, in LV → issues or profits thereof.

\* 6

Date: 12/12/2012

1/				
Kip Ray McAlexander Jr.	\ \			
Tanishor merhinal	\ \			
Tanisha Lynn McAlexander	\			
<				
STATE OF NEVADA )				
COUNTY OF WASHOE )				
This high directs from doubt of the period into on	012 by			
Kip Ray McAlexander, Jr. and Tanisha Lynn McAlexander, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship.				
SHAVE TO STATE OF THE SHAPE OF	J. F. HARRAH NOTARY PUBLIC			
Notary Public	STATE OF NEVADA APPT, No. 12-7021-6			
(My commission expires:)	Y APPT, EXPIRES MAR. 4, 2016			

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated December 12, 2012 under Escrow No. 121-2438827.

	ATE OF NEVADA CLARATION OF VAL		DOC# DV-2	223590 10:22AM Record
1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITL	\ \
	001-105-01		Eureka Cou	
b).			Mike Rebaleati -	Recorder
<b>d</b> )				ee: \$15.00
4.	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	closure Only (value of a	Pag Date of Recording: Notes:  \$60,000.00  (\$ \$60,000.00  (\$ \$234.00	The state of the s
	b. Explain reason for ex	kemption:		
375. infor the claim 10% Selle	060 and NRS 375.110 mation and belief, and conformation provided he ned exemption, or other	res and acknowledges, that the information can be supported by dorein. Furthermore, the determination of addrest at 1% per month.	when the provided is correct to the provided is correct to the provided is correct to the parties agree that disallitional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, ditional amount owed.  Capacity:	e best of their to substantiate owance of any in a penalty of
-	. 7	2m-1/11	Capacity: 5	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NEORMATION -	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION
	(REQUIRE) Kip Ray McAle:	) kander, Jr. and	(REQUIRED	
Print	Name: Tanisha Lynn M		Print Name: Stephen Dri	mmer
Addr	ess: 689 Kittridge Car	nyon Unit #6	Address: 123716 R	idge Cr-
City:	Elko		City: Los Angeli	25
State	<del></del>	Zip: <u>89801</u>		p: 90049
COM	<u>PANY/PERSON REQUI</u>	ESTING RECORDING	<u>(required if not seller or b</u>	uyer) '
	First American T Name: Company ess 5310 Kietzke Lane, Reno	/	File Number: 1 2 1 - 2 4 3 8  State: NV Zip:	827 LS/LS 89511-2043
- h		DD THIS SOON KAN	BE BECORDED/MICROEII	

ä